SCA SPOCO COMPETITION 2019
CURRENT POSITIONS

30" July 2019



SPOCO PROGRAMME

Category

Group A - Short Distance

Group B - Middle Distance

Group B - Long Distance

2019 SPOCO EVENTS PROGRAMME

Date

Sat 2 March 2019
Sun 17 March 2019
Sat 23 March 2019

Sat 20 April 2019
Mon 27 May 2019

Sat 15 June 2019
Sat 24 August 2019

Sun 24 February 2019
Sun 3 March 2019
Sun 24 March 2019
Mon 22 April 2019

Sun 9 June 2019
Sun 28 July 2019
Mon 26 August 2019

Fri 19 April 2019
Sun 2 June 2019
Sun 16 June 2019
Sun 30 June 2019
Sun 11 July 2019
Sun 11 August 2019

Distance

10 m
15.06 m
10 m
10m
10m
15m
10m

21.13 m
25m
25m
25m
30m
30m
25m

41.59m
50m
50 m
50m
100 m
100 m

Event Combined
...a3crg Hard Riders TT/Road
ESCA Hard Riders

SCCU Sporting 10

Brighton Mitre Hilly 10 TT/Road
Brighton Mitre Hilly 10

SCA 15

SCA Sporting 10 TT/Road
South Downs Bikes

SCA Hard Riders TT/Road
SCCU Sporting 25

Brighton Mitre Hilly 25 TT/Road
Lewes Wanderers

SCA 30

SCA Sporting 25 TT/Road

Crawley Wheelers Sporting
SCCU 50

ESCA 50

SCA 50

SCCU 100 (CANCELLED)
ESCA 100

Course

P886
GS/895
G10/46
G10/44
GS/995
G15/93
G10/45

GS/989
GS/195
G25/43
GS/999
G30/88
G30/91
G25/49

GS/196
G50/10
G50/90
G50/10
G100/61
G100/861

Note - Where an event is split into TT and Road Bike entries then for calculation purposes it is treated as a single event.



SPOCO INDIVIDUAL
Rider

Howard Bayley
Howard Shaw
Mark Smith
Tom Houghton
James Stone

Stu Nisbett

Jez Parsons

Ben Cumpstone
Donald Parker
Katerina Avramides
Robin Johnson
Mike O'gorman
Adrian Riddle
Simon Mcnamara
Nik Allen

Steve Dennis
Dave Dent

Pete Morris
Peter Tadros
Rupert Robinson
Steven Kane
Stuart Bettis
Paul Batten
Theo Tadros
Tom Hilder
Chris Lord

Kevin Plummer
Richard Burchett
David Clements
Richard Cartland
David Clark

Club

Blazing Saddles
trainSharp

Crawley Wheelers
Brighton Excelsior CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
Crawley Wheelers
Brighton Excelsior CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Crawley Wheelers
South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Worthing Excelsior CC

East Grinstead CC (Merlin Cycle Coaching)

GS Stella

Team ASL

trainSharp

Crawley Wheelers

Team ASL

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Crawley Wheelers

trainSharp

trainSharp

Brighton Excelsior CC

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Eastbourne Rovers CC

Qualify

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Best Short

119
119
119
117
118
116
105
113
115
113
109
88

84

0
120

119
120
120
119
118
119
116
120
118
113
112
111
117
115
115

Best Med

120
120
120
114
116
113
114
106
111
109
107
108
107
120
118
119
118
0
116
117
118
117
115
111
0
0
117
118

113

Best Long

120
120
119
118
114
108
116
114
100
102
105
109
99
120
0
119
0
117

O O O o oo

113
117

111

112

Total Points

359
359
358
349
348
337
335
333
326
324
321
305
290
240
238
238
237
237
236
236
236
236
231
231
231
230
229
229
228
228
227

Rank
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SPOCO INDIVIDUAL
Sam Dix

John Marinko
Neil Crowther
Marc Clothier
John Ferguson
Alan Yule
Anthony Brown
Martin Gibbs
Jon Fry

Lisa Davis

Sally Turner
Martin Booker
Peter Davies

lan Cheesman
Jamie Smith
Olivia Webb
Carl Richardson
Huw Williams
Geoff Smith
Mike Boyce
Emma Craddock
Colin Toppin
Tony Reeves
Mark Edwards
Simon Craig-Mcfeely
Karen Mcgrath
Tim Miles

Chris Parker
David Shepherd
Nick Dwyer
Mark Frost
Marc Townsend
Stephen Williamson
Neil Mackley

trainSharp

Brighton Mitre CC

Blazing Saddles

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Brighton Mitre CC

Crawley Wheelers
Horsham Cycling

Team ASL

Horsham Cycling
trainSharp

trainSharp

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Brighton Mitre CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
trainSharp

Worthing Excelsior CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
...a3crg

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Worthing Excelsior CC

GS Stella

Eastbourne Rovers CC
...a3crg

Worthing Excelsior CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
...a3crg

Lewes Wanderers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
...a3crg

...a3crg

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

110

109
114
114

o

110
105
108
102
104
98
112
107
97
99
101
110
105
96
83
98
103
87
82
87
120

o o

118

117
112
115
110

114
107
106

o

113
110

100
105
115
112
109
99

102

116

94

109
108

o

119

118

112

108
106
112
113
107
111
108

115

O O O O o o o

110

99

95

119

118

227
224
224
224
222
220
219
219
217
216
216
215
214
213
212
212
212
211
210
209
207
206
199
197
197
196
190
182
120
119
119
118
118
118



SPOCO INDIVIDUAL
Andrew Thomas
Paul Byford
Philip Peters
Francis Schofield
Will Reeder

Dan Street

Rob Pelham
Matthew Smith
Brett Davis
James Griffin
Matt Harris
John Mcgrath
Conall Yates
George Welfare
Nolan Heather
Trevor Deeble
James Joel Garner
Angela Carpenter
Joe Benians
Michael Davey
Tim Holmes
Anthony Tugwell
Rob Luff

Ben Fielden
Craig Swatton
Shaun Smart
Trevor Leeding
Chris Woods

lain Duncan
Perry Lee
Anthony Grey
Katie Simmonds
Paul Fletcher
Jez Tate

...a3crg

Crawley Wheelers
...a3crg

Brighton Mitre CC
trainSharp

Lewes Wanderers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Team ASL

Lewes Wanderers CC
trainSharp

...a3crg

Worthing Excelsior CC
trainSharp
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Worthing Excelsior CC

Hastings & St. Leonards CC

...a3crg

...a3crg

Lewes Wanderers CC
trainSharp

Brighton Excelsior CC
...a3crg

GS Stella

GS Stella

Crawley Wheelers
Southdown Velo
Worthing Excelsior CC
Crawley Wheelers
Crawley Wheelers
Southdown Velo
Crawley Wheelers
Horsham Cycling
Lewes Wanderers CC
Brighton Mitre CC

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

117

117
117
117
116

o

115
115

115

114
114
114
113

112

112

112

111

111

111

110
110
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110
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115
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112
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110
110

114
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111
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110

117
117
117
117
117
116
116
116
115
115
115
115
115
114
114
114
114
113
113
112
112
112
112
111
111
111
111
111
110
110
110
110
110
110



SPOCO INDIVIDUAL
Daniel Ellis
Michael Leonard
Kirsty Mcseveney
David Pena
James Horan
Spencer Kirkham
Andy Tedd

Mike Marchant
Nigel Langridge
Brian Jones
Drew Hosie
Gavin Richards
Edwin Wagena
Alan Robinson
Martin Naylor
Nathan Russell
Patrick Brennan
Richard Gifford
Dominic Lowden
Billy Holman
Gareth Purves
Richard Neale
Bryn Reeves
Martin Rowark
Christian Yates
Tony Sinnett
Tom Norris
Jerry Bromyard
Malcolm Daly
Janet Clapton
Mike Garner
Adam Rogers
Andy Bone

Jon Collett

Eastbourne Rovers CC

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
...a3crg

Blazing Saddles

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Worthing Excelsior CC

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Southdown Velo

Crawley Wheelers

Horsham Cycling

...a3crg

Lewes Wanderers CC

Brighton Mitre CC

Central Sussex CC

Brighton Excelsior CC
trainSharp

...a3crg

trainSharp

Lewes Wanderers CC

...a3crg

Hastings & St. Leonards CC
...a3crg

Horsham Cycling

Crawley Wheelers

East Grinstead CC (Merlin Cycle Coaching)

Sussex Nomads CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
...a3crg

Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Brighton Mitre CC

...a3crg

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Brighton Mitre CC

Lewes Wanderers CC

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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101
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109
109
109
108
108
108
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
106
106
106
106
106
105
105
104
104
104
104
103
103
103
103
102
102
102
102
101
101



SPOCO INDIVIDUAL
Mik Onions
Simon Steeles
Clive Jackson
Nicky Hayes
Deborah Smith
Simon Bottomley
Tomas Navickas
Martin Shoesmith
Neil Gearing
Robert Pretorius
Vincent Busk
Jonathan Molton
Jonathan Lacey
Paul Hulse

Peter Baker
Peter Walker
Richard Frost
Kathryn Gohl
Victoria Miller
Mandy Border
Anita Turner
Keith Webb
Steven Woodbridge
Kevin Burton

lan Weston
Fiona Scotter
John Mcdonald
Rick Hughes

Guy Chappelle
Guy Brown

Amy Pretorius
Paul Townsley
David Beale

Ken Rayson

Brighton Mitre CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Central Sussex CC
Crawley Wheelers
Southdown Velo
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Crawley Wheelers
Lewes Wanderers CC
...a3crg

Lewes Wanderers CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Southdown Velo
Brighton Mitre CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
...a3crg

Lewes Wanderers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Crawley Wheelers
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Southdown Velo

GS Stella

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
...a3crg

trainSharp

Worthing Excelsior CC
...a3crg

Lewes Wanderers CC
...a3crg

Worthing Excelsior CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
...a3crg

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

101
100

99
99

97
97

96
96

95
95
94
94
94

93
93
92
91
91
91
90
90
89
89
89
88
88
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101
101
100
100
99
99
98
98
97
97
97
96
96
96
95
95
94
94
94
94
93
93
93
92
91
91
91
90
90
89
89
89
88
88



SPOCO INDIVIDUAL
Greg Blackwell
John Mankelow
Allan Smith

David Wilkins
Robert Bickers

Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC

No
No
No
No
No

86
85
83
81
80

O O O O o
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86
85
83
81
80



SPOCO WOMEN

Rider Club Qualify Best Short Best Med Best Long Total Points Rank
Katerina Avramides Brighton Mitre CC Yes 113 109 102 324 1
Lisa Davis trainSharp No 105 0 111 216 -
Sally Turner trainSharp No 108 0 108 216 -
Olivia Webb Eastbourne Rovers CC No 107 105 0 212 -
Emma Craddock South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet No 105 102 0 207 -
Karen Mcgrath Worthing Excelsior CC No 87 109 0 196 -
Angela Carpenter ...a3crg No 113 0 0 113 -
Katie Simmonds Horsham Cycling No 0 110 0 110 -
Kirsty Mcseveney ...a3crg No 109 0 0 109 -
Janet Clapton Brighton Mitre CC No 102 0 0 102 -
Nicky Hayes Crawley Wheelers No 0 0 100 100 -
Deborah Smith Southdown Velo No 99 0 0 99 -
Kathryn Gohl Lewes Wanderers CC No 94 0 0 94 -
Victoria Miller Brighton Mitre CC No 94 0 0 94 -
Mandy Border Crawley Wheelers No 0 0 94 94 -
Anita Turner Eastbourne Rovers CC No 0 0 93 93 -
Fiona Scotter ...a3crg No 91 0 0 91 -
Amy Pretorius ...a3crg No 89 0 0 89 -



SPOCO JUNIOR

Rider Club Qualify Best Short Best Med Best Long Total Points Rank

Theo Tadros trainSharp No 120 111 0 231 -
Francis Schofield Brighton Mitre CC No 117 0 0 117 -



SPOCO TEAM

Club

Brighton Excelsior CC
Crawley Wheelers
Brighton Mitre CC
trainSharp

Brighton Mitre CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Team ASL

Blazing Saddles

Crawley Wheelers
trainSharp

Eastbourne Rovers CC
South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Worthing Excelsior CC

GS Stella

Horsham Cycling
trainSharp

Brighton Mitre CC

...a3crg

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
...a3crg

Lewes Wanderers CC
...a3crg

trainSharp

Worthing Excelsior CC
Crawley Wheelers

...a3crg

Team of Three Riders

Tom Houghton (349), James Stone (348) & Jez Parsons (335)

Mark Smith (358), Stu Nisbett (337) & Adrian Riddle (290)

Ben Cumpstone (333), Donald Parker (326) & Katerina Avramides (324)
Howard Shaw (359), Peter Tadros (236) & Theo Tadros (231)

Robin Johnson (321), John Marinko (224) & John Ferguson (222)
Mike O'gorman (305), Nik Allen (238) & lan Cheesman (213)

Simon Mcnamara (240), Stuart Bettis (236) & Kevin Plummer (229)
Pete Morris (237), Steven Kane (236) & Martin Gibbs (219)

Howard Bayley (359), Neil Crowther (224) & David Pena (108)

Rupert Robinson (236), Paul Batten (231) & Alan Yule (220)

Tom Hilder (231), Sam Dix (227) & Lisa Davis (216)

David Clements (228), David Clark (227) & Olivia Webb (212)

Richard Cartland (228), Marc Clothier (224) & Martin Booker (215)
Huw Williams (211), Colin Toppin (206) & Karen Mcgrath (196)

Dave Dent (237), Tony Reeves (199) & Rob Luff (112)

Anthony Brown (219), Jon Fry (217) & Katie Simmonds (110)

Sally Turner (216), Carl Richardson (212) & Will Reeder (117)

Peter Davies (214), Jamie Smith (212) & Francis Schofield (117)

Mike Boyce (209), Simon Craig-Mcfeely (197) & David Shepherd (120)
Geoff Smith (210), Mark Edwards (197) & Marc Townsend (118)

Tim Miles (190), Chris Parker (182) & Trevor Deeble (114)

Richard Burchett (229), Nick Dwyer (119) & Mark Frost (119)

Chris Lord (230), Tim Holmes (112) & Martin Naylor (106)

Emma Craddock (207), Michael Leonard (109) & James Horan (108)
Stephen Williamson (118), Neil Mackley (118) & Andrew Thomas (117)
Dan Street (116), Rob Pelham (116) & Brett Davis (115)

Philip Peters (117), Matt Harris (115) & James Joel Garner (114)
James Griffin (115), Conall Yates (115) & Michael Davey (112)

John Mcgrath (115), Nolan Heather (114) & Trevor Leeding (111)

Paul Byford (117), Craig Swatton (111) & Chris Woods (111)

Angela Carpenter (113), Anthony Tugwell (112) & Kirsty Mcseveney (109)

Qualify

Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Total

Points

1032
985
983
826
767
756
705
692
691
687
674
667
667
613
548
546
545
543
526
525
486
467
448
424
353
347
346
342
340
339
334

Ran

k



SPOCO TEAM

Lewes Wanderers CC
Southdown Velo

Crawley Wheelers
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Brighton Mitre CC

...a3crg

...a3crg

Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
trainSharp

Crawley Wheelers
Brighton Mitre CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Southdown Velo

Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
...a3crg

Hastings & St. Leonards CC
...a3crg

Lewes Wanderers CC

Joe Benians (113), Paul Fletcher (110) & Gavin Richards (107)
Shaun Smart (111), Perry Lee (110) & Mike Marchant (107)

lain Duncan (110), Anthony Grey (110) & Nigel Langridge (107)
George Welfare (114), Daniel Ellis (109) & Adam Rogers (102)
Jez Tate (110), Edwin Wagena (107) & Janet Clapton (102)

Drew Hosie (107), Patrick Brennan (106) & Billy Holman (105)
Richard Neale (104), Jerry Bromyard (103) & Mike Garner (102)
Gareth Purves (104), Tom Norris (103) & Malcolm Daly (102)
Dominic Lowden (105), Jon Collett (101) & Neil Gearing (97)
Nathan Russell (106), Richard Gifford (106) & John Mcdonald (91)
Martin Rowark (104), Nicky Hayes (100) & Martin Shoesmith (98)
Andy Bone (101), Mik Onions (101) & Tomas Navickas (98)
Spencer Kirkham (108), Simon Steeles (101) & Rick Hughes (90)
Deborah Smith (99), Jonathan Lacey (96) & Keith Webb (93)
Vincent Busk (97), Richard Frost (94) & Kathryn Gohl (94)

Simon Bottomley (99), Anita Turner (93) & Kevin Burton (92)
Robert Pretorius (97), Peter Walker (95) & Fiona Scotter (91)
Jonathan Molton (96), Peter Baker (95) & Greg Blackwell (86)
Guy Chappelle (90), Amy Pretorius (89) & Ken Rayson (88)

Guy Brown (89), David Beale (88) & John Mankelow (85)

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

330
328
327
325
319
318
309
309
303
303
302
300
299
288
285
284
283
277
267
262



SPOCO HANDICAP

Rider Club Qualify Short'H/Cap Med !-I/Cap Long H /Cap To-tal Rank
Points Points Points Points
Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC Yes 124 132 117 373 1
Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles Yes 121 121 121 363 2
Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC Yes 114 118 128 360 3
Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers Yes 119 120 119 358 4
Rupert Robinson Crawley Wheelers No 122 131 - 253 -
John Marinko Brighton Mitre CC No - 124 125 249 -
Simon Mcnamara South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet No - 120 120 240 -
Neil Crowther Blazing Saddles No 115 123 - 238 -
Peter Davies Brighton Mitre CC No 118 119 - 237 -
Lisa Davis trainSharp No 116 - 119 235 -
Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC (Merlin Cycle Coaching) No - 114 121 235 -
Jon Fry Horsham Cycling No 110 - 120 230 -
Kevin Plummer South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet No 114 115 - 229 -
Tony Reeves GS Stella No 91 119 - 210 -
Ben Fielden GS Stella No 126 - - 126 -
David Shepherd ...a3crg No 123 - - 123 -
Brett Davis Lewes Wanderers CC No - - 122 122 -
Mike Marchant Southdown Velo No 113 - - 113 -
Andy Tedd South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet No 111 - - 111 -
Nigel Langridge Crawley Wheelers No - 111 - 111 -

Mark Emsley Crawley Wheelers No - - - 0 -



